"Cedar Rapids is a vibrant urban hometown – a beacon for people and businesses invested in building a greater community now and for the next generation."

NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING (Electronic)

The Cedar Rapids City Council will hold an electronic special City Council meeting on Friday, November 20, 2020 at 10:00 AM. An electronic meeting is being held because a meeting in person is impossible or impractical due to concerns for the health and safety of Council members, staff and the public presented by COVID-19. An electronic meeting is allowed by Iowa Code Section 21.8 and Governor Reynolds' Proclamations of Disaster Emergency.

The meeting may be watched on the City's Facebook page at www.facebook.com/CityofCRiowa/. Members of the public will not be able to attend this meeting in person. Any persons interested in commenting on the agenda items may do so in writing by emailing cityclerk@cedar-rapids.org. Comments must be received before 8:00 AM on November 20 in order to be provided to the members of the City Council prior to the meeting.

Citizens of the Cedar Rapids metropolitan area may also comment on matters appearing on the agenda by registering on Zoom using the link here. All registrations must be complete no later than 8:00 AM on November 20, 2020. Registrants will receive an email with instructions on how to participate in the meeting and be heard. Registrants must provide their name, home address, email address and telephone number and indicate agenda item number of the matter upon which they wish to be heard.

<u>Citizens only interested in watching the meeting who will not be providing public comment do not need to register for the Zoom conference and should use Facebook instead.</u>

The Cedar Rapids City Council will meet to discuss and possibly act upon the matters as set forth below in this tentative agenda.

AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENT

This is an opportunity for the public to address the City Council on any subject pertaining to Council action scheduled for today. See above for instructions on registering to speak via the Zoom software.

CONSENT AGENDA

These are routine items, some of which are old business and some of which are new business. They will be approved by one motion without individual discussion unless Council requests that an item be removed for separate consideration.

- Resolution setting a public hearing for December 1, 2020, to consider an Easement for Underground Electric Line on City-owned property located in a vacated alley adjacent to 7th Avenue SE as requested by Interstate Power and Light Company in connection with the Cedar River Flood Control System – Reach 2 – 8th Avenue Water Main project. <u>CIP/DID #3315200-00</u>
- 2. Resolution authorizing the renewal of the health insurance administration agreement with Wellmark, Inc., in an amount not to exceed \$775,000 for 2021. CIP/DID #HR0062
- 3. Resolution authorizing the renewal of the dental plan administration agreement with Delta Dental of Iowa in an amount not to exceed \$195,714 from January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2023. CIP/DID #FIN2020-35

REGULAR AGENDA

- 4. Report on bids for the ImOn Ice Arena Repairs Phase I project (estimated cost is \$1,760,000) (Pat McDonald). (Derecho) CIP/DID #PUR1020-118
 - Resolution awarding and approving contract in the amount of \$1,051,000, bond and insurance of McComas-Lacina Construction LC for the ImOn Ice Arena Repairs Phase I project.

Anyone who requires an auxiliary aid or service for effective communication or a modification of policies or procedures to participate in a City Council public meeting or event should contact the City Clerk's Office at 319-286-5060 or cityclerk@cedar-rapids.org as soon as possible but no later than 48 hours before the event.

Agendas and minutes for Cedar Rapids City Council meetings can be viewed at www.cedar-rapids.org.